
Vartak Model School 
CIRCULAR 

VMS/2024/03/GEN/35             Dated : 22/10/2024 
 

Dear Parents,  

We will be conducting TERM - II Oral Exams from Wednesday, 06 November 2024 to Wednesday, 13 
November 2024. TERM – II Written Exams will be conducted from Monday, 18 November 2024 to Monday, 25 

November 2024. The Written Exam will be of 30 marks and Oral Exam will be of 20 marks.  You are requested to 
kindly note down the Date Sheet for Term – II (Written & Oral) Exam which will be conducted in the first half of 
the school day. Regular classes will resume after the test.  There will be no change in school hours. 

DATE SHEET FOR TERM – II EXAMINATION (PRE-PRIMARY)  

ORAL  

DATE NURSERY LKG UKG 

06/11/2024  (Wednesday) 
HINDI &  

HINDI RHYMES  
ENGLISH &  

ENGLISH RHYMES  
MATHS  

07/11/2024  (Thursday) CONVERSATION  CONVERSATION 
STORY TELLING  

 

08/11/2024  (Friday) MATHS   MATHS 
ENGLISH &  

ENGLISH RHYMES 

11/11/2024  (Monday) GK & DRAWING GK & DRAWING CONVERSATION 

12/11/2024  (Tuesday) 
ENGLISH &  

ENGLISH RHYMES 
HINDI &  

HINDI RHYMES 
HINDI &  

HINDI RHYMES  

13/11/2024  (Wednesday) STORY TELLING STORY TELLING EVS & DRAWING 

WRITTEN 

DATE NURSERY LKG UKG 
18/11/2024  (Monday) HINDI  MATHS  ENGLISH  

20/11/2024  (Wednesday) MATHS ENGLISH  MATHS 

22/11/2024  (Friday) ENGLISH HINDI HINDI 

25/11/2024  (Monday) ----- ----- EVS 

 

Note : (1)    School will remain closed on Friday, 15th November 2024 on account of Gurunanak’s Birthday. 
(2)    There will be no classes on Tuesday, 19 Nov 2024 & Thursday, 21 Nov 2024 for Nursery, LKG & UKG. 

 (3)     Result declaration (PTM) – Saturday, 30 Nov 2024.  ( Timing – 9 AM to 12 PM ) 

 
 
 
 
(Mrs Jonali T. Sarmah) 
Principal 
Vartak Model School 
 


